DHS/23450/2024-EB4 I/394047/2025

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Posting of Dr.Sitara Ravindranath,Junior Consultant (ophthalmology) - after suspension - orders issued.

Read:- 1) Order No. EC1/21191/2024/DHS dtd 30.09.2024

2) Order No. EC1/21191/2024/DHS dtd 25/01/2025

## ORDER NO.(K.Dis) DHS/23450/2024-EB4 Dated 27-01-2025

Dr. Sitara Ravindranath, PEN.560934, Junior Consultant (Ophthalmology), Taluk Head Quarters Hospital Ottapalam, Palakkad was suspended from services as per order read 1st above. Now as per order 2nd read above she is reinstated into service, subject to disciplinary action.

In the circumstances, Dr. Sitara Ravindranath is permitted to rejoin and hereby posted to District Hospital, Kanhangad subject to disciplinary action. The Medical Officer should rejoin duty on/before 30/01/2025.

The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the print out of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose. Joining RTC should be furnished promptly.

## **Director of Health Services**

To.

Dr.Sitara Ravindranath, Junior Consultant(ophthalmology)

Copy to: 1 The Accountant General ,(A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram DHS/23450/2024-EB4 I/394047/2025

- 2 The District Medical Officer(H) Palakkad/Kasaragod
- 3 The Superintendent, District Hospital Kanhangad
- 4 The Superintendent, EC Section